o : _ CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

Full Name OVERTURF, JAMES E.........

- (No initials if you can po 1}::?13' get fu;llﬂ ;we)
- 72ES ML) LSS
A%z/xwan/ SROSE. W So‘cz

Address Formerly: 10934 Liberty Grove Dr, g 5 D‘Mé Xj
— 76 W G328 =
City Willow Springs  State  1113nois— b, R
B \ (et
;_hge 25 (This is important and should be exagt).:z-
DRTE @F Birrer - 3-2S- 42
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact agx 21 87 not Kagwn)
«ReTigion Lee P/ Nationality i
Occupation Designer at Hydrotechnic Corp., Hinsdale
|_Raucation
Weight 35 AlQ ColorWhite
“Glor of hair Bromn m'@@,iﬂeyes o

FNS & Fieh ProrAER (Joril Famidoers 9%,
Outstandlng characteristics or 1ntere8°tﬁ m ﬁil/@//’“ TAIGH — K VAL

T

VM{rﬁed or smgle Syl L Chlinggn

(}:Ium’t?g’i:', ages, and names, if possible)

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

‘\//Unff"# City

Date Reg'd. Date resigned
WA A

Sigea //M Q%%?

Scout Exe ive

TSBSA008371
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Mobile Area Council. an;

REGION V - COUNCIL NO. 4

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1170-B Beltline Highway, South
Mobile, Alabama 36609

June §, 1978

National Office
Boy Scouts of Amenica
Nonth Bruwnswick, New Jensey 08902

Gentlemen:

. James E. Overnturnf's /Leguz‘/m,twn was z:uiiiée.d dot
Pzeazse iw,ﬁe)n to the Confidential Desk. He 45
master gfon Trhoop 123.

Thank you.

SERVING BOYHOOUD N MOBLE . DALDWIN - CLARRE - WASMINCTON COUNTIES
A SERVICE OF THE UNITED FUND AND COMMUNITY CMEST

Plaintiff's Exhibit 744
Page 2 of 21
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Form 28-006-5M-669 COUNCIL No. UNIT

IDENTIFIGATION QUESTIONNAIRE | 418 Tr. 100

COUNCIL SCOUTER
RETURN PROMPTLY TO:

Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America Date ___1/29/69

(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)

SCOUTER: Jemes B. Overturf

Applying for registration as SM
?n your Transmittal No.

Germany, Texas? Se. Caroling m?

Ever located in Willow Springs - Hinsdale,

1962662

Where was he living in

What is present occupation?

Is he White, with brown hair ang’ ;ia.“zel eygs‘*"m ’k'p <

S .-c:v T i

Is he 5'8", weight about 210, 7 Z"“€ <

Was he .a singlemaninA,/‘ ¥

Does he have a twin brO%hQﬁ - JO!}!X WdOlph? g J)O

Bver empl@yed as Deg;gner Wechmc Corp.

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT
JAMES E OVERTWRF

IS REGISTERED WITH THE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TROOP - 1C0
CREENSBORO NC

SCOUTMASTER

TO THE LAST DAY OF

418 MAY 1970

THIS CERTIFICATE )5S NOTY TRANSFERABLE AND 1S
VOID AFTER EXPIRATION DATE. iT MUST BE SHOWN
LOCAL DISTRIBUTCR WHEN PURCHASING UNIFORM.

PREBI@T CHY SCOUT EXECU E !

RO, 28.405

Plaintiff's Exhibit 744
Page 3 of 21
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Mr. Harvey i. Yarbrough
Scout Execubtive
Yobile Area Cowncil, No. 4

Dear Mr. Yarbrough:

On April 30 we sent you a letter“ﬁéking y§$ :Tor a replacement
of James E. Overtwf as Scoytmaster of ‘ Since we

have not received a reply to% “pis req;aﬁ@& we are assuaing
that no replacement can be £Bumd and we
istration of Troop 123. }‘.’n@i&sed isg ,credn.t notice to cover
the Troop's reglstratiorﬁg;{‘ee of 31&,,00.

Earl L. Krall, Director

ek
Enc.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 744
Page 4 of 21
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Wi, HARVEY A. VYARBAGUGH

SCouT EXECUTIVE

MoBiLe Amca Loumgii, # &
SUBJECT: Taoowr 123

DEAR MR, YARBROUGH:

REPLACEMENT OF JAm:s £. uvamuﬁt;“;a:g

x:w cxa

HON'T YOU PLEASE TAKE THIS x? wiru ;@é Q?Ate Heao Scwoor P, T.A, wHicH
SPCNSORS TNE TROOP AND SEE WHAT can %%;ooua TO REGISTER MMOTHER LEADERY

HE ARE CONTINUING TO ﬂ§§§ﬁrée Taﬁ%gﬁ?PPL:CAr;on, uNTIL HAY 29, 1F, AT
THAT TiIME, WE HAVEkﬁnghiAaa rgéﬁﬂveu, WE'LL ASSUME THAT NO ACTION 15 TO
BE TAKEN AND WILL éiﬁcgl. THE éﬁ“&?smnmu.

SINCERELY,

EARL L. KmALL, DIRECTOR
EEGISTRATION ARG FULFILLMERT SERVICE

TSBSA008375

DYKES_|_ 009487
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Mr, Harvey A. Yarbrough
Scout fxecutive
Mobile Area Couneil, No, 4

- ey

James E.

Dear Mr. Yarbroughs

azalea Road, Cabena Apt. AD, ;
master of Troop 123 in D:Lstrmzt ’j die regisl fi‘:b mform you tha:t
we cannot accept Hr. Uverturi"s dppdicatign, ™
Yhen informing My, Cverturf ab@ui'a‘ thig,sgimply tell him that the
Hational Cowncil does not wxéh“ﬁo agtegt his registration in the
Boy Scouts of America. If Mt Overtif should raise any questions
8s to reason, you might jndicate Lo, h_lm that registration in the
Boy Scouts of America ;&m i rlv:s.leggew and not a right and that the
Hational Cowncil reservidis the pEérofative to accept those individ-

uals it feels 143.11 best serve, i.he"”nteregt.s of the organization.

i,
xxvxxxx:c.‘ ¥ SR

e are nerem.th_hencl’usmﬁ ajéf’edlt notice of $2.00. IKindly delete
Mra Overtwf'sﬁa@g,from ¥ :u'f‘xrecorag.

Please subz:;;""cmmgo%her aﬁ‘aﬂicaﬁmn with fee for the replacement of
Hr, 0vertm'f“*g§":>co u.t;gaﬁ'bér. Please ve swre to attach the enclosed
referral slip with the“few application so that it comes directly

n

to owr a’e&emtlon an@. Wé can release this unit without further delay.

Sincerely,

Earl L. Erall, Director
Registration and . Fulfillment Service

TSBSA008376

DYKES_I_009488
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B S SIPR S P R i T

No. 28-501
620M968

~ >

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

" APFLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION
| BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY
EACH. ADULT  WHO IS NOT LISTED. ON THE UNIT CHARTER
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:

REGIOK NO.' COUNCIL NO. DISTRICT HO.

i

Expiration date
Registration term-__ Z,(_.._..By
Y

Unit leader fully tramei i

_ STATUS .
1. Regxsters for the first time, rega:dless of (New) o D )
posmon B
2. Has'been separated and is rereglstermg (Sep.-Re.) . E/
3. Is now reglstered in this coundil, separatmg '
from current position: and:- transfemng to
new position.  Please submit Separation {Transfer) D
Notice for position  individual . is leaving. -
4. Is now registered in another council.. ) (Transfer) [j

BOYS™ LIFE ‘,&
Check box for subscnpixm to Boy.r’

Half-price membershxp rate to reg_igte: ﬁ’Scouters is $2 a yea ‘,
or 17 cents a m See’ reverse Sl - ) g

Street or R.E.D. address—- ‘L

City

To serve as )
Giv€ letter code'f[r UNIT position
{See other side)

Sex 5;1) Age ;{ 7 U.S. citizen: Yes

Religious preference {See other side, Artcle 1f)

: n@osztmu n councxl)

ﬁx'ﬂm s

No OR visiting adult alien® Yes

Occupation

Marltal status

Have you been registered In Scouting In any adult capacity?

Glve dates, duration, location

. “igive position

k(
Do you have an unexpired registration card?

Unit Scouters only: Type of unit ’

{Unit No.)

X

Councll name

I hereby make application for regxst:an e Boy Scouts of Ameri

and its declaration of religious: pringiple as stat

District name

e reverse side of this application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be

(State)

ica and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law

guided by the Charter and Byltws and other; ré”g&}atxons of the Boy Scouts.of America and the local council.

I transmit herewith’ W”Eégxstratlon £

e dor 1 year (or a pro rata fee),

a portion of which is to cover subscription to Scouting

I;ggbt WI;%‘): a subscription to Boys Life I will add $2 (or 2 pro rata amount) as indicated above.

Magazine for the pe;@d of my mem

DATE

TITLE
Check Adult Registration Fee Paid -
2, -
;Jxrx@e this person and recommend certificate be issued. O 1mo.$.20 015 mo. $1.00 [ 9 mo $1.60
O2 * 40[J6 " 100[J10 " 180
Signed ¢ O3 *° 607 " 1,20 311 200
(Scout executive} | o4 - 80 []8 - 1.40 Dm

R ‘#58COUTERS ONLY A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last address there
ihredious Scouting record, if any. An institutional representative must be 2 U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.

TSBSA008377
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'GRANTING COM]VIISSIONS AND CERTIFICATES
OF MEMBERSHIP

Every person serving in any official relationship with the Boy Scouts

of - America shall subscribe to the statement of religious principle, the -

Scout Oath and Law, and the Bylaws. Each such person either shall be
a citizen of the United States or shall satisfy one of the following
alternative requirements if applicable to him: (a) A person other
than a member of the Executive Board or a regional chairman (all of
whom must be citizens of the United States) shall legally declare his
intention to become acitizen of the United States; (b) A visiting alien,
whether adult or minor, shall satisfy the requirements of Article XV,
Section 6, Clause 4 of the Bylaws.

CHARACTER DEVELOPMENT, CITIZENSHIP |
TRAINING, MENTAL AND PHYSICAL FITNESS

The purpose of the Corporation is as set forth in the original
certificate of incorporation under the laws of ‘the District of Columbia,
dated . February. 8, 1910, and sestated in the.Act of Incorporation
enacted by the Congress ‘of the United States of America on June 15,
1916, as follows: “That the purpose of this corporation shall be to
promote, through organization, and cooperation with other agencies,
the ability of boys to do things for themselves and others, to train
them in Scoutcraft, and to teach them patriotism, courage, self- reliange,
and kindred virtues, using the methods which are now in common use

THE SCOUT OATH OR PROMISE

On my honor I will do my best .

To do my duty to God and my country and 0 obey the
Scout Law;

To help other people at all times;

To keep myself physically strong, mentally awake, and
morally straight, :

THE SCOUT L,A

o
.

A Scout is trustworthy
A Scout is loyal

. A Scout is helpful

A Scout is friendly
A Scout is courteous t
. A Scout is kind :

N

NIV RN

IR Institutional Representative
CC Committee Chairman

MC Committee Member

SM  *Scoutmaster

SA Assistant Scoutmaster

EA  *Explorer Advisor

.n:x -

-

by Boy Scouts.” In achxevmg this purpose, emphasis shall beﬁp}acegx.“

upon its educational program-and the oaths; promises, and g godes of .
the Scout progfam for character development, citizenship, tramxgg,
mental and physical fitness. Article I, Section 2. &

The Boy Scouts of America mamtams that no boyvc
best kind of citizen without recognizing his obligation §q<God In the
first part of the Scout Oath or Promise the boy declifes, “On my
honor I will do my best to do-my duty to Gp&xanﬂ my country and

" to obey the Scout Law.” The recognition ofxGod as the fuling and

leading power in the universe and the gratefulxziﬁmowledgment of
His favors and blessings are pecessary to_the bes?vtype of citizenship
and are wholesome precepts in the eddi®tion of . the growing boy.
No matter what the religious faith of th& bdy ‘fiiay be, this furidsmental
need of good citizenship should be kept befpire him, * THE  Bay. Scouts
of America therefore recognizes theu:el‘"ﬁbus elemeiit. ifiithd’ training
of the boy, but it is absolutely nons afi in its atydide tOward that
religious ‘training. Its policy is ‘that the orgamzatﬁ&m g’f institition
with which the Scout is connected shall give deﬁiﬁte’“%iﬁentmn to hxs
religious life.” ™ 7

Only persons wxllm,g to suéscrﬁ;:e to this" ééckuaﬁon of principle
shall be entitled to cemﬂt'ié,%t;;g» ok adershlpxm cagymg out the Scout
program. Article I, Section 23 %

xxxxxxxxxx

THE CUB‘ SCOU

i

- PROMISE

Lt
“promise to. do my best

X

L (

q
To”ﬁia@y the La of: the Pack.

%% xy

éz. CA S;,mg o thnfty

0. A Sx;ggi’t is brave
**'11. A Scout is clean

12. ;ék ﬁg:out is reverent

DC  *Den Leader Coach
DM *Den Mother

MA  Assistant Den Mother
DL  *Den Leader

DA Assistant Den Leader

Registered adult members are cnmigd, to a half- pzﬁ:;:,membershxp rate of $2 a year or 17 cents a month. (Regular rate is $4.) A Boys' Life

subscription should be for the same numbéf of monthg,

Boys' Life is published E;y ﬁré%oy Scouté

s individual's registration, but the first issue of Boys' Life will not pormally arrive for
psmrx"your subscription on the appropriate unit or council roster form.

HAmerica and contains some of the best of fiction, hobbles, crafts, sports, and outdoor crafts
and skills. Program matenaL is Coggdinated with &u.t program themes. :

APPROVAL

The applicatightof. the. Cubmastq;*'f&ggutmaster, Explorer Advisor, and their assistants and Den Mothers, Den Leaders, assistants, and Den

Leader coach should‘};@iaﬁptoved by théix
must be approvedihy thegfigad of the'rmsg

I applitagt already heﬁf& ar

activity i3 thither capacityi. In’
Ai‘ﬁﬁ:ali;ﬁdult fee !§

the f;‘o;zt si ae -

aifman of the unit committee, “Applications of unit committeemen and the institutional representative
fon or sponsoring body. Council Scouter should be approved by the proper council authority.

REGISTRATION FEES

I unexplred registration certificate in another capacity, no fee is required with this application, unless he is ceasing
ich case he should pay a proportionate fee to.the expiration of this registration.

Sut for periods of less than 1 year, registration will betproportionate to the period to be covered, as shown on

TSBSA008378

DYKES_
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September 16, 1969

)’ Vx;z

Mr, Homer M. Eggers
Scout Ixecutivs BN S
General Greene Council, Nol 418 - PERSONAL ANHHGONFIDENTIA

les James E, Beerturf:

Dear Mr., Eggers:

On your recent charter application for l‘reép : 00, ym; J;ncluded the
egistration for James E. Overturf, Route #:Box 48F;. treensboro,
North Carolina, to cerve ss Scoutmasts® ifDistpict,f. We re.ret
to inform you that we crnnot accept Iﬁtﬁmgmrturﬁﬁ }.ppllez,.tlon.
Yhen informing ¥Mr, Overturf aboutsthig, o_mp_'E;?[ -‘%%;11 him th-t the
¥aticnal Council does not wish tq.ziémept Wi Tegistration in the
Boy Scouts of fmeriea. If Mr. Ovéfurf s&“«z@ﬁld raise any questions
as'!;d}o reascn, you mirvht indicate €6 him tha? #pregistration in the
2oy Secoubs of America is a pri‘iﬁa.}.eeffa and®pot a right and that the
National Council reserves thgiprerozatfteito accept those individ-

uals it feels will best servéithe mtmmsts of the orgenization.

¥ R

Overturf 's name from;yoi}i‘ recordﬁq

referral slip with *the neu*"agpiication so that it come directly to
our attention and we can xfelease this unit without further delay.

Sincerely,

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

( /}/}3 é q
&rf’ JJ;}?/)’-
‘ wb % [7
e

M +
ar

TSBSA008380

DYKES_|
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HMre Robert M. Hiohnson
Seout bxecutive

viest Suburban Council,

Dear Nr; Jéhnson:

GAFTDENTTAL.
.ﬁvertur

NQ; 147

coneerning Fr, James L

in our Tile.

He gwerturf. We hgve placed this information

Sincerely,

Howard Boyd, Director

Plaintiff's Exhibit 744
Page 11 of 21
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Counclt 147 /\

FLeetwood 4-1111
Piloneer 9-3710

BOY SCOUTS

811 WEST HILLGROVE AVE LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS 60525

Mr. Howard P. Boyd

Director of Registration Service
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Mr. Boyd:

You asked me to get fur%her lnfoFMatlon to substantiate
the record established iH

The attached letteﬁmhas been>obtalned from the Cook
County Sheriff's Pollce Depawpment

xxvxxxx:c.\.

TSBSA008382
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DCE 1969

JOSEPH 1. WOODS

SHERIFF

COOK COUNTY SHERIFF 'S POLICE DEPARTMENT

SIXTH FLOOR, COUNTY BUILDING

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602
TELEPHONE 321 - 6484

Mr. Robert M. Johnson
Scout Executive

The West Suburban Council
Boy Scouts of America

811 West Hillgrove Avenue
Ia Grange, Illihois 60525

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This is in reply to your letter of 1 Afgif C -Sting information
on James B, Overturf. i :

Mr. Overturf came to the attention ofthis I¥fpértment on 31 Mar 68,

in a report filed under Cook C@unty Case Reptet Number 101774. This
report alleged that Mr. Overtu 1i¥hats: date committed certain

stgyt @roop. Subsequent inves-
simi¥ar incidents with other

Mr. Overturf was arrested %&’thls ﬁépﬂrtment on L Apr 68, on three
warrants charglng i decen§ llbeﬁﬁkqs with a child.

On 26 Jul 68 the
counts., At prese
of Cook Countys

If we may be of * ;:gg stance in this matter, do not hesitate
to contact us in 3
Respectfully yours,

- o T,

Sergeant Kenneth Jones

Plaintiff's Exhibit 744
Page 13 of 21
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May 21, 1968

Mr, R_pber‘b M. Johnson
Secout Executive
The West Suburban Council, No. 147

Dear Mr., Johnson:

Thank you for your confidential reconﬂ shaeet da‘kéc}"‘bfay 16 providmg

SRER

us with identifying particulurs concem;tﬁn Jam Ev Overturf, We
have placed this information in our file.

However, it would be most helpi‘u} “’strg g@hcﬁmg our position of re—
fusing to accept any application” for reg:ts:‘i;ration which we might receive
from this individual if you denld obtaim some gubstantiating material
regarding this situation. Weul@ 1t beipossible for you to obtain a copy
of the police report, or a égﬁ;ﬁement"? ot the boy involved or the boy's

parents? This would really clincgl@ thé”case.

ik Exgxa. ¥

Any additional materiaﬁ can mmmh will be greatly appreciated.

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

Plaintiff's Exhibit 744
Page 14 of 21
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Council 147 FLeetwood 4-1111

Ploneer 9-3710 i}
# %,

BOY SCOUTS OF AMER%GA‘*

LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS

Mr. Howard Boyd

Registration & Fulfillment Servsce
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

PERSONAL AND CONF IDENT bAiss
Dear Mr. Boyd:
The request made in the attaghed -arbon R }'of your- letter

was sent to you last Thursday so”! weyld ass%mg you received it
today in New Brunswick. Pg® &

On Friday a Mr. Waldronﬁ§»
our Council Service Center aﬁé*@nformedmme on some circumstances
which you might want to be knéﬁ?edgeabléxof

The Cook County Pohigg; seeg;&gwaddutlonal information on
Mr. James E. Overturf, seéhf two iwwgstigators to Racine, Wisconsin.
They spent most of a day there#ﬂookvng into Mr. 0verturf's back-
ground in that locgk Aﬁ&ﬁ conversations with Mr. Merritt

Daane, the Scoutaﬁxegutlve, amh*1 would judge with other Scouting
people.

VR

1 )verturf had been associated with the
Boy Scouts tﬁ@é&f Whike With the Scouts in Racine his residence
was in Chicago and heﬁﬁ%EVeled to Racine to maintain a Scouting
affiliatiof with alﬁﬁggne unit. The police indicated some un-
desrrablemexperlenéé& ‘had occurred in connection with Mr. Overturf
beingzdin Scout.§ ﬁw&ast summer at Lyle, Wisconsin.

TORTTIY

Ffﬂday,afternoon I called Mr. Merritt Daane (Scout Executlve
aﬁtﬁéﬁine) qﬁ@:related to him the comments of the police.

Sincerely,

MevidBa

er . Jo
Scout Executl{ve

TSBSA008385

DYKES_I_009497
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Py 1,17 ¢

¥r, Robert ¥, Johnson

Seout Executive

The West Suburban Couneil, No. 147
Desr Mr, Johnsont

Thank you for your letter of April 4 vith r@ard
We have placed this informatien in ocur f:i;m_

your complating and mtnrning to u&‘ﬁg,\%@o&;k i 'dbaible, tcgether vith eny
auhstaxztiating materiul u%ic}x =3y b"é‘ availab’fm per‘baining h thie situnti@n

he ever again att.azrpt
help.

Sincerely,

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA008386

DYKES_I_009498
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¥r. Robert M. Johnson
Seout Executive
The West Suburban Couneil, No, 147

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Thank you for your letiter of April 4 wi‘t;h regard to* ;
We bave placed this information in our fli&é‘. P

.d very much appreciate
your completing end returning to us: ﬁé‘»soen #g:possible, together with any
subgtantiating material which msy be ‘svailablé’ipertaining $o this situation,
such as & copy of the police rep*éﬁtg, statemnt from the boys involved; oxr
statement from the boya' parentgp ARy ngw,ﬁmjer elippings. W¥e would also
like to kmow if Mr, Overturf is“ecirrently:iregistered in Scouting. If so, in
‘what unit and in what aapacity"

Enclosed is s confidential record shesa ‘whieh

¥y

he ever again attempt tq
help.

Sincerely,

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA008387

DYKES_
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$3H
FLeetwood 4-1111 &

N
Ploneer 8-3710 %

- E,/"\
C&Qi" 147

N

THE WEST SUBURBAN C§ BOY SCOUTS OF AMER*ft:A*/ L

811 WEST HILLGROVE AV W E - LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS

Mr. Howard P. Boyd

Director of Registration Service
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Mr. Boyd:

This letter is transmitting information pertaln:ggﬁ‘ 3 rtur
who had residence up to recently at 10934 Liberty ng%é'Drsz”fW¥1low Springs, 111,
In the past several weeks he had residence with hks“brbther“{n*the Ramblin Rose
Apartments, south of Hinsdale, ll1linois. &

On April 1 tely 10:30 a.m,,

Center by Mr. , an lnstttuiionij Repréﬁgﬁ%bt:ve for the Palisades
Parent Teacher Council and co=sponsor ‘the Cd&nrryS!daﬁﬂeﬁ’s Social and Athletic Club

which sponsors Jroop h6.

Cook County Police as being lnvo]veﬁxrn an indecent act with a Scout. This report
was made to Mr. [ by Mr. & Mrs;«»m of Willow Springs, I1linois, the

H,oA¥ D

parents of «the Scout involved. L £
was trackeg,ggﬂﬁxthroéﬁﬁ,a contact to his employer. | requested
to visit Mr. i :did at hi§'§lace of business in the late afternoon.

The cooperation of Mr. was seﬁght in establishing the circumstances of the
incident.

On the afternoon 6ﬁiﬂﬁrll 295“4*v1snted Sgt. Kenneth Jones of the Cook County
Police. He stated they had trLéﬁwto locate Mr. Overturf to arrest him on Monday but
that he had fled andjwas thoqghtato be in St. Lowis. Various aspects of the situa- .
tion were d:scusse&*mtth Sgt. gnes. He is conducting an investigation which in-

he IF@ép that live in the vicinity of Willow Springs and in
particular twomamV%he hdﬁsaywhere Mr. Overturf had residence in Willow Springs.

tx .-::cxr -k::cx

had happenea T his sogmi ‘While at Eagle Cave in Wisconsin Mr. Overturf separate

from the«gg@gp had gékgn certain undesirable actions with his son. On the return
Qme:;after two*@$ the Scouts had been left at their homes, Mr. Overturf in

it E"'—j,:,éken indecent actions with the son of Mr. ||l ™. Overturf
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THE WEST SUBURBAN

O f
811 WEST HILLGROVE AVE 7'”@ GRANGE, ILLINOIS 60525

Mr. Howard P. Boyd

Director of Registration Service
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Mr. Boyd:

This letter is transmitting information pertasnx}g» 1
who had residence up to recently at 10934 Liberty Gyggﬁ Drlve
In the past several weeks he had residence with hig hé 4
Apartments, south of Hinsdale, l1linois.

On April Ist at approximately 10: 30 a. mu, §gwas conis@ted at our Counc:l Servnce
Center by r. NN

Parent Teacher Council and co=sponsor ‘the CG&anys;d&ﬁMeﬁ s Social and Athletic Club

which sponsors Jroop ho.

Mr.- : Jameﬁ*,i,; Ovel;ﬂ:-u.ﬁ'f who had accompanled him on a

Cook County Police as being 1nvolvé£;ln an xndecent act with a Scout. This report
was made to Mr. [l by Mr. & Mrs m of Willow Springs, Illinois, the
parents of -the Scout involved. G B

Mr. w trackes yyﬁxthrog!@ﬁwa contact to his employer. | requested
to visit Mr. which d at h$§“ﬁlace of business in the late afternoon.
The cooperation of Mr. was saugﬁt in establishing the circumstances of the
incident.

On the afternoon 6 aApril Zﬁd°¢*vnsvted Sgt. Kenneth Jones of the Cook County
Police. He stated they had tr;édﬂfo Tfocate Mr. Overturf to arrest him on Monday but
that he had fled andiwas thougﬁt to be in St. Louis. Various aspects of the situa- .

tion were d;scussed”wrth Sgt *ﬁones He is conducteng an investigation which in-

] he related to me in general terms what
had happenéd,fm his qgmm' Whlle at Eagle Cave in Wlsconsrn Mr. Overturf separate
On the return
Overturf in
Mr. Overturf

TSBSA008389
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PART IAL PERSONAL DATA KNOWN ABOUT MR, JAMES E. OVERTURF

Residence: past couple of weeks at the Ramblin Rose Apartments
Hinsdale, 111linois.

a few weeks back at 10934 Liberty Grove Drive, g

11linois.
Race: White
Scouting record - that he had been registered as an assnstanﬁwﬁ;outn@n%{
stated to Mr. Ed November 1962 to December 1966 in Germany, Texas,;aﬂdagouth
Rogers (I.R.): Carolina. e
Other informant: Mr. Overturf stated he was Scouth%{

Employment:
Hlnsda]e, [11linois.

Sgt. Ken Jones of

the Cook County

Police reported: height gign
weight 180 pounds

Previous residence

prior to this area: has lived

in Racipe, Wisconsip.
4 4T 9
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I 25 completed the necessary steps with the Cook Cou
arrest Mr. Overturf. Last evening | was told by Mr,_and Mr.
Mr. Overturf was back in the area of Willow Springs.

Attached to this letter is personal data known about Mr. James E. Ovemzurf as
of April 4, 1968. The cooperation of Sgt. Kenneth Jones of the Cook s8pufity Police
has been promised in getting additional information. Such mformatmn*gmx;s]i be
transmitted to you.

Sincerely,
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DYKES_

Plaintiff's Exhibit 744
Page 21 of 21

|_009503





